

## Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000484  
Date 04 October 2016

### **Contracts**

#### **Request:**

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect of the following framework agreement(s)/contract(s):

- Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.\*
- Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date
- Start date & duration of framework
- Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

\*These details are used only to contact and support suppliers regarding their bidding activity for the contracts listed below.

#### **Framework Agreement Contract**

**United Kingdom-Wolverhampton: Health and social work services**

#### **Date of Contract**

**Date Published: 26 September 2014**

26/09/2014 S185 - - Services - Contract notice - Open procedure

**United Kingdom-Wolverhampton: Health and social work services**

**2014/S 185-326540**

**Contract notice**

**Services**

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

- I.1) **Name, addresses and contact point(s)**  
Wolverhampton City Council  
Corporate Procurement, Civic Centre, St Peters Square  
WV1 1RL Wolverhampton  
United Kingdom  
Telephone: +44 1902556556  
E-mail: [tenders@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:tenders@wolverhampton.gov.uk)  
Fax: +44 1902555095

**Internet address(es):**

General address of the contracting authority: [www.wolverhampton.gov.uk](http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk)

Address of the buyer profile: [www.wolverhamptontenders.com](http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com)

- I.2) **Type of the contracting authority**  
Regional or local authority
- I.3) **Main activity**  
General public services
- I.4) **Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities**  
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

## Section II: Object of the contract

- II.1) **Description**
- II.1.1) **Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority:**  
PP14076 — Day Support Services — 2014.
- II.1.2) **Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance**  
Services  
Service category No 25: Health and social services  
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance:  
Wolverhampton.

NUTS code UKG35

- II.1.3) **Information about a public contract, a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)**  
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement
- II.1.4) **Information on framework agreement**  
Framework agreement with several operators  
maximum number of participants to the framework agreement envisaged:  
24

### Duration of the framework agreement

Duration in years: 4

Justification for a framework agreement, the duration of which exceeds four years:  
N/A.

### Estimated total value of purchases for the entire duration of the framework agreement

Estimated value excluding VAT: 3 500 000 GBP

- II.1.5) **Short description of the contract or purchase(s)**  
Wolverhampton City Council are looking to establish a framework from which to purchase day support and activity opportunities for people with

learning and physical disabilities. Providers are invited to join the framework under the following groups according to individual need and required staffing ratio: low level need, moderate level need and high level need. These three groups will be advertised as lots. The service shall commence for a period of 2 years from 4.5.2015 with an option to extend by up to a further 2 years thereafter.

**Framework Agreement Contract**

**United Kingdom-Wolverhampton: Social work services with accommodation**

**Date of Contract**

**Date Published: 8 October 2013**

08/10/2013 S195 - - Services - Contract notice - Open procedure

**United Kingdom-Wolverhampton: Social work services with accommodation  
2013/S 195-336665  
Contract notice  
Services**

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

**I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)**

Wolverhampton City Council  
Civic Centre, St Peters Square  
For the attention of: John Collins  
WV1 1RL Wolverhampton  
United Kingdom  
Telephone: +44 1902555095  
E-mail: [intend@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:intend@wolverhampton.gov.uk)  
Fax: +44 1902555095

**Internet address(es):**

General address of the contracting authority: [www.wolverhampton.gov.uk](http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk)

Address of the buyer profile: <http://www.blackcountrybusiness.co.uk>

**Further information can be obtained from:** The above mentioned contact point(s)  
**Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from:** The above mentioned contact point(s)

**Tenders or requests to participate must be sent to:** The above mentioned contact point(s)

**I.2) Type of the contracting authority**

Regional or local authority

**I.3) Main activity**

General public services

**I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities**

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) **Description**

II.1.1) **Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority:**  
WOL - Housing Related Support Services for Ex-Offenders - 2013.

II.1.2) **Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance**  
Services  
Service category No 25: Health and social services

NUTS code UKG35

II.1.3) **Information about a public contract, a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)**  
The notice involves a public contract

II.1.4) **Information on framework agreement**

II.1.5) **Short description of the contract or purchase(s)**  
The provision of housing related support services for ex-offenders.

[In response to your request, please find our response below:](#)

**PP14076 Day Support 2014**

- Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages. [There was no PQQ stage. Providers who applied for inclusion in the framework are listed in the table below: green indicates that they were successful, red that they were not successful and grey indicates that the supplier opted out.](#)

<b>Provider</b>	<b>Lot 1</b>	<b>Lot 2</b>	<b>Lot 3</b>
Arcare	Green	Red	Grey
Beacon Centre for the Blind	Green	Grey	Grey
CareTech Communities Services Limited	Grey	Grey	Green
Creative Support	Green	Green	Green
Eden Limited Support	Green	Green	Grey
Harmony Care Homes (2003) Ltd	Green	Green	Green
Headway Black Country	Green	Red	Grey
Heantun Housing Association Limited	Green	Green	Green
Hosanna Social Care Services	Red	Red	Red
Midland Heart	Grey	Green	Green
Progress Children's Services	Green	Red	Red

Rockspur Ltd			
Select Lifestyles Ltd			
Skills Hub			
Voyage Care			

- Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date  
The annual contract budget was £218,750. Service users may choose providers.
- Start date & duration of framework  
Start date 02/02/2015 Duration 2 years.
- Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?  
Extension up to 01/02/2019
- Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?  
A decision has been taken that this framework will be extended as per the provisions of the framework agreement.

#### Housing Related Services for Ex-Offenders

- Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.  
Homegroup Successful  
Jordan Xavier Unsuccessful  
NACRO Unsuccessful  
  
OJEU notice dispatched February 2014. Open tender process so no PQQ stage.
- Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date  
Annual value is £56,000
- Start date & duration of framework  
Contract commenced 27/05/2014 with a duration of 3 years.
- Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?  
The contract may be extended for a further 2 years.
- Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?  
Not at this time.